Goble Roberts Addition & Vic. FOR Prestonsburg, Kentucky P.S.C. Ky. No. 5 Original Sheet No. 1 Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 4 Mike Little Gas Co., Inc. Sheet No. RULES AND REGULATIONS Applicable: Entire territory served. Availability of Service: Availability for domestic and commercial use in Goble-Roberts addition and vicinity. Prestonsburg. Ky. Rates: First 3,000 cubic feet used per month - - - -**- - -** \$5.2554 All over 3,000 cubic feet - - 1.7605 per MCF (Minimum monthly billing \$5.25) Delayed Payment Charge: The delayed payment charges shall be 10% of the total amount if not paid by the 10th of month following date of bill. Special Rules: Meter deposit of \$20.00 from customers occupying rented premises. Meter installation charge of \$10.00 is applicable if customer's service has been disconnected at his request and at any time subsequently within twelve (12) months is reconnected at the same premises. Issued by authority of an Order of the HECKED P.S.C. of My. in Case No. 4378-C dated PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION March 20, 1975. APR 1 4 1975 EERING DIVISION

DATE OF ISSUE April 8, 1975 DATE EFFECTIVE March 20, 1975

Month Day Year

ISSUED BY Name of Officer Title Melvin, Ky.
Address

A STATE OF THE STA	Goble-Roberts Addition & Vic. FOR Prestonsburg, Kentucky
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 5
	Original Sheet No. 2
Mike Little Gas Co., Inc.	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 4
	Sheet No.
RULES AND	REGULATIONS

Special Rules: (Cont'd)

Continued

The Charge also applies if service is reinstalled after it has been disconnected for non-payment of bills, violation of the company's or Commission's rules and regulations, and the customer has qualified for and requested the service to be reconnected.

Service to Mobile Homes: An applicant requesting service to a trailer may be required to pay all cost of connecting service incidential to the installation of service except for the meter and regulator. In addition to ghis a deposit of \$20.00 will be required to secure payment of bill. All fees to be paid in advance. If service is provided 12 months at the same location any installation fees in excess of the \$20.00 deposit will be refunded.

Issued by authority of an Order of the P.S.C. of Ky. in Case No. 4378-C dated March 20, 1975.

CHECKED
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APR 1 4 1975

ENGLICERING DIVIDADI

DATE O	F ISSUE April	.8,	1975	DATE	EFFECTIVE	March	20	1975 Year
	Month	Day	Year			Month		
ISSUED	BY MARIE OF ST	Hicer	the	Preside	ent		Me /	vin. Ky ress

Form for filing Rate Schedules

Goble-Roberts Addition & Vic. Prestonsburg, Kentucky Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 4

P.S.C. NO.	4		
Original	SH	EET	NO. 2
CANCELLING	P.S.C.	NO	3

Mike Little Gas Co., Inc.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE PER UNIT

SHEET NO.

Special Rules: (Cont'd)

Case No. 4378-B

Continued

The Charge also applies if service is reinstalled after it has been disconnected for non-payment of bills, violation of the company's or Commission's rules and regulations, and the customer has qualified for and requested the service to be reconnected.

Service to mobile homes: An applicant requesting service to a trailer may be required to pay all cost of connecting service incidential to the installation of service except for the meter and regulator. In addition to this a deposit of \$20.00 will be required to secure payment of bill. All fees to be paid in advance. If service is provided 12 months at the same location any installation fees in excess of the \$20.00 deposit will be refunded.

CHECKED
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JAN 2 D 1975

Dy Ring Division

ATE OF ISSUE January 8, 1975	DATE EFF	FECTIVE December 20, 1974
ISSUED BY mike Kittle	TITLE	President
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of		Service Commission of Ky. in

dated December 20, 1974

Goble Roberts Addition & Vic. Form for filing Rate Schedules For Prestonsburg, Kentucky Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 4 Original SHEET NO. 1 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3 Mike Little Gas Co., Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT Applicable: Entire territory served. Availability of Service: Availability for domestic and commercial use in Goble-Roberts Addition and vicinity, Prestonsburg. Ky. Rates: First 3,000 cubic feet used per month PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO \$5.10 1.68 per MCF All Over 3,000 cubic feet (Minimum monthly billing \$5.10) Delayed Payment Charge: The delayed payment charges shall be 10% of the total amount if not paid by the 10th of month following date of bill. Special Rules: Meter deposit of \$20.00 from customers occupying rented premises. Meter installation charge of \$10.00 is applicable if customer's service has been disconnected at his request and at any time subsequently within twelve (12) months is reconnected at the same premises.

ATE OF ISSUE January 8, 1975	DATE EFFECTIVE December 20, 1974
ISSUED BY Mike Kittle.	TITLE President
Issued by authority of an Order of	the Public Service Commission of Ky. in ember 20, 1974